Commencing at the intersection of the South right­
of-way line of LaSalle Avenue and the East right­
of-way line of Michon Street for the POINT OF 
BEGINNING1 thence, along the South right-of-way 
line of LaSalle Avenue North 87 0 55' 42" East 
a distance of Three Hundred Nine and 85/100 (309.85') 
feet to an iron pipe and corner1 thence South 
00 0 45' 44" East a distance of Three Hundred 
Ninety-Five and 0/10 (395.0') feet to an iron 
pipe and corner1 thence South 87 0 55' 42· West 
a distance of One Hundred Ninety and 94/100 (190.94') 
feet to an iron pipe and corner: thence North 
84 0 40' 49" West a distance of One Hundred Sixteen 
and 61/100 (116.61') feet to an iron pipe on 
the East right-of-way line of Michon Street and 
corner1 thence along the East right-of-way line 
of Michon Street and corner: thence along the 
East right-of-way line of Michon Street North 
01 0 12' 29" West a distance of Three Hundred

[...]

Commencing at the intersection of the South right­
of-way line of LaSalle Avenue and the East right­
of-way line of Michon Street for the POINT OF 
BEGINNING: thence, along the South right-of-way 
line of LaSalle Avenue North 87° 55' 42 n East 
a distance of Three Hundred Nine and 85/100 (309.85') 
feet to an iron pipe and corner: thence South 
00° 45' 44" East a distance of Three Hundred 
Ninety-Five and 0/10 (395.0') feet to an iron 
pipe and corner: thence South 87° 55' 42" West 
a distance of One Hundred Ninety and 94/100 (190.94') 
feet to an iron pipe and corner: thence North 
84° 40' 49" West a distance of One Hundred Sixteen 
and 61/100 (116.61') feet to an iron pipe on 
the East right-of-way line of Michon Street and 
corner: thence along the East right-of-way line 
of Michon Street and corner: thence along the 
East right-of-way line of Michon Street North 
01° 12' 29" West a distance of Three Hundred